
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008540-2022 

Contract

Award of TENDER FOR THE PROVISION OF ON-FARM
ULTRASOUND SCANNING FOR FAT AND MUSCLE DEPTH
FOR SHEEP AND CATTLE

Agriculture & Horticulture Development Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008540
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02eab0  
Published 30 March 2022, 12:44pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Agriculture & Horticulture Development Board

Stoneleigh Park

Kenilworth

CV8 2TL

Email

procurement@ahdb.org.uk

Telephone

+44 2476692051

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008540-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008540-2022
mailto:procurement@ahdb.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://defra.bravosolution.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Agriculture & Horticulture

https://defra.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Award of TENDER FOR THE PROVISION OF ON-FARM ULTRASOUND SCANNING
FOR FAT AND MUSCLE DEPTH FOR SHEEP AND CATTLE

Reference number

2021-531

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77000000 - Agricultural, forestry, horticultural, aquacultural and apicultural services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

AHDB is seeking tenders from suppliers interested in providing on-farm ultrasound
scanning for fat and muscle depth of sheep and a small number of beef cattle

The overall objective of this tender is to deliver a fat and muscle depth scanning service to
sheep farmers in England and Wales, scanning 25-35,000 animals per annum through a
team of technicians travelling to client breeders’ farms, with the geographical distribution
being broadly as outlined in the introduction above. 

For clarity, service provision in Scotland and Northern Ireland is not included in this
tender.

AHDB’s intention is to award a contract to one or more providers to roll out these services
across England and Wales.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £524,927



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

77100000 - Agricultural services

79999100 - Scanning services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

AHDB is seeking tenders from suppliers interested in providing on-farm ultrasound
scanning for fat and muscle depth of sheep and a small number of beef cattle

The overall objective of this tender is to deliver a fat and muscle depth scanning service to
sheep farmers in England and Wales, scanning 25-35,000 animals per annum through a
team of technicians travelling to client breeders’ farms, with the geographical distribution
being broadly as outlined in the introduction above. 

For clarity, service provision in Scotland and Northern Ireland is not included in this
tender.

AHDB’s intention is to award a contract to one or more providers to roll out these services
across England and Wales.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-025411

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2021-531

Title

provision ofProvision of on-farm Ultrasound Scanning for fat & muscle depth for sheep &
cattle

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/025411-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Innovis Limited

Capel Dewi

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £524,927



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Authorised Procurement Manager

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Agriculture & Horticulture Development Board

Kenilworth

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Defra

Noble House

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Agriculture & Horticulture Development Board

Kenilworth

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-08-20T08:48:32+0100
	TCPDF




